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February 12, 2026

Mr. John Loeper, Chairman

and Planning Board Members
c/o Mrs. Jaime Felker, Secretary
Ocean City Planning Board
115 12" Street
Ocean City, NJ 08226

Re: Proposed Minor Subdivision
Nemar 2 LLC & Samia Development Inc
3128 Asbury Ave
Block 3103, Lot 22
City of Ocean City, Cape May County, NJ
PBA 26-001 (Our File No. 0C16-231)

Dear Chairman Loeper and Planning Board Members:

The following plans and documents have been reviewed for this application:
1. Minor Subdivision, as prepared by Paul Koelling & Associates, LLC, signed by Paul M. Koelling,
PLS, dated 01/23/26
Transmittal to Jamie Felker from Avery Teitler, dated 01/30/26
City of Ocean City Development Application
City of Ocean City Administrative Completeness Checklist
Certified list of property owners within 200°, dated 01/21/26
Certificate of Title as prepared by Avery Teitler dated 01/30/26
Confirmation of Paid Taxes dated 01/20/26
Confirmation of proposed lot numbers

N> hWN

Description:

The applicant proposes to subdivide Block 3103, Lot 22 (3128 Asbury Ave) into two equal lots. Each
new lot will be 30’ x 100’. Lot 22 currently contains a multi-use building, garage, shed, raised patio and
outdoor shower; all of which are to be demolished. No construction is proposed at this time.

This parcel is located within the Residential - 2 Family (R-2-30) Zone.

Il. Completeness:

Our office has reviewed the submitted documents for conformance with the Minor Subdivision checklist.
The following items, which are keyed to the minor subdivision checklist require waivers:

a. 3. “All topographical data on-site and within twenty five feet (25') of the site. Contours shall be
shown at one foot (1') intervals throughout.” A waiver has been requested.

e. “Sewerage Service Availability.” A waiver has been requested. Required as a condition of any
approval.

Phone: 609-625-7400 Web: snsce.com
1425 Cantillon Boulevard Mays Landing New Jersey 08330



The application is complete based upon our review of the Minor Subdivision checklist.

lll. Zoning:

Based upon our review, we offer the following comments:

The plans indicate that the proposed subdivision is to occur within the Residential — Two Family 30
Zone as shown on the current Ocean City zoning map. The purpose of the Residential — Two Family
Zone is to provide for single and two-family dwellings.

Residential R-2-30 Zone

Required Existing Proposed Variance Required

Min. Lot Area 6,000 SF

Lot 22.01 3,000 SF 3,000 SF No
Lot 22.02 3,000 SF 3,000 SF No
Min. Lot Width 60 FT

Lot 22.01 30FT 30 FT No
Lot 22.02 30 FT 30 FT No
Min. Lot Frontage 60 FT

Lot 22.01 30FT 30FT No
Lot 22.02 30 FT 30 FT No
Min. Lot Depth 100 FT

Lot 22.01 100 FT 100 FT No
Lot 22.02 100 FT 100 FT No

IV. Technical Comments:

1.

The subdivision as proposed appears to meet the minimum standards of the R-2-30 zoning
district.

The current submission is for the division of the parcel into two(2) conforming 3000 sf lots . No
improvements are proposed.

This submission is strictly for the division of the land. Proposed architectural plans and grading
plans have not been submitted to the Planning Board. Therefore, review and approval by the
City Engineer for proposed grading and drainage is deferred until the time of submission to the
city for a concrete and building permit.

The curb and sidewalk along Asbury Avenue shall be removed and replaced in accordance with
City Standards. Details of the proposed curb and sidewalk shall be depicted on the grading
plans when submitted. All concrete work shall conform with Sections 17-2 and 25-1711.28.

Parking for all future development shall meet the RSIS requirements.

As alley access is available, vehicular access from Asbury Avenue shall be prohibited for future
development.

Review of landscaping and street trees is deferred to the Planning Board Planner.




8. As a condition of any approval, the applicant shall submit letters to the City from the water and
sewer utility company indicating availability/adequacy of services.

9. The applicant shall provide an Engineer’s cost estimate for the calculation of performance and
maintenance guarantees and inspection escrows as required by the City Code.

10. Applicant shall obtain all permits and or approvals from the City of Ocean City and other entities
having jurisdiction, as applicable.

Any Planning Board approval should be contingent upon approval from all other governmental agencies
having jurisdiction. We reserve the right to review any additional information submitted for this matter.

Should you have any questions or require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact
our office.

Sincerely,
Schaeffer Nassar Scheidegg
Consulting Engineers, LLC

David S. Seheidedd, PE, PP, CME, CPWM, CFM
Planning Board Engineer

Cc: Jaime Felker, (via e-mail)
Gary Griffith, Esq. (via e-mail)
Randall Scheule, PP/AICP (via e-mail)
Avery Teitler, Clients Attorney (via e-mail)
Paul Koelling, PLS (via e-mail)
Nemar 2, LLC & Samia Development, Inc, applicant (via e-mail)
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SCHEULE

PLANNING SOLUTIONS, LLC

| Community Development Municipal Planning Master Plans Zoning Codes Redevelopment

Planner’s Report

To:  City of Ocean City
Planning Board Members

From: Randall Scheule, PP/ AICP
Planning Board Planner

Date: February 16, 2026

Zone: R-2-30 Zone

RE:  PBA 26-001, Nemar 2 LLC, & Samia Development, Inc.
Owner: Threes Company, LLC

Block 3103, Lot 22, 3128 Asbury Avenue
Public Hearing - Minor Subdivision

Introduction.

This report is provided to assist the Planning Board in its consideration of the above
referenced application and is limited to planning issues. Engineering and legal issues shall
be reviewed by the Board Engineer and Board Solicitor, respectively. The comments and
recommendations contained herein are based on my review of the information provided to
date including the development application, the Ocean City Master Plan, the Zoning and
Development Code and such other sources as may be noted.

Any resubmission addressing the issues identified in this report shall be accompanied by a
point-by-point letter responding to all items, with revisions on the plans clouded or
highlighted to indicate changes.

Plans and Documents.

The following plans and documents constituting the above development application have
been reviewed and provide the basis for the comments and recommendations which
follow.

» Transmittal to Jaime Felker from Avery Teitler, January 30, 2026
City of Ocean City Development Application and Checklists, January 28, 2026
Confirmation of Paid Taxes, January 20, 2026
Certificate of title, Avery Teitler, January 30, 2023
Minor Subdivision Plan, Paul Koelling, January 23, 2026

YV V V VY

33 Buckingham Drive, Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234 ¢ 609.365.2642 ¢ scheuleplanningsolutions@gmail.com




PBA 26-001, Nemar 2 LLC, & Samia Development, Inc.
Owner: Threes Company, LLC
Block 3103, Lot 22, 3128 Asbury Avenue

> Tax Assessor’s confirmation, January 27, 2026
» Ocean City Police report, February 6, 2026
» Ocean City Zoning Officer’s report, February 12, 2026

Development Proposal.

Applicant requests minor subdivision approval to subdivide Block 3103, Lot 22 into two
new lots. All existing structures and improvements are to be removed. No improvements or
new development are proposed.

Tax Map (p/o Sheet 28)
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Completeness.

Minor Subdivision.
25-1500.5.2 Plat Requirements.
a. General Requirements. The plat for a minor subdivision shall be drawn at a scale of

not less than twenty feet (20') to the inch, shall conform to the provisions of the New
Jersey Map Filing Law, N.].5.A. 46:23-9.9 et seq., and shall include or be accompanied
by the information specified below:

3. All topographical data on-site and within twenty-five feet (25') of the site.
Contours shall be shown at one-foot (1') intervals throughout. Waiver

c. Detailed Information.

PAGE?2




PBA 26-001, Nemar 2 LLC, & Samia Development, Inc.

Owner: Threes Company, LLC

Block 3103, Lot 22, 3128 Asbury Avenue

5. Names and addresses of owner and subdivider so designated.

e. Sewerage Service Availability

This application mayv be deemed complete subject to approval of the above waivers.

Zoning Conformance - (R-2-30 Zone).

Waiver

Lot 22.01 | Lot 22.02

Minimum Lot Area 3,000 SF 3,000 SF | 3,000 SF | 3,000 SF No
Minimum Lot Width 40 FT 60 FT 30 FT 30 FT No
Minimum Lot Frontage 40 FT 60 FT 30 FT 30 FT No
Minimum Lot Depth 100 FT 100 FT 100 FT | 100 FT No

Google Aerial

ASBUNIANEY

PAGE3




PBA 26-001, Nemar 2 LLC, & Samia Development, Inc.
Owner: Threes Company, LLC
Block 3103, Lot 22, 3128 Asbury Avenue

Review Comments.

1. Asindicated in the above zoning chart, both new lots conform to the R-2-30 zone
minimum bulk requirements.

2. Note 9 on the plan indicates street trees, curb and sidewalk is to be provided as
required by the City Code.

3. Vehicular access to both new lots shall be via the alley.
4. Off-street parking for each new dwelling shall be as required by the RSIS.
5. Prior to recording, the plan shall be revised to address the following;:

a. Maximum Habitable Stories is 2.

b. FAR does not apply, and shall be removed.

c. Maximum permitted building coverage is 30%, or 40% if the development is
designed in compliance with Section 25-204.27.

d. Maximum permitted impervious coverage is 60%, or 70% if the development
is designed in compliance with Section 25-204.27.

e. Note 1 - According to the application, the owner is “Threes Company, LLC.

f. Note 2 - Tax Map sheet 28.

6. Review and comment regarding stormwater, grading, drainage, and utilities are
deferred to the Planning Board Engineer.

Conditions of Approval.

1. Prior to recording the plat, the plans shall be revised as required to address
conditions noted in this Report and as may be imposed by the Planning Board.

2. Prior to recording the plat, applicant shall reimburse the City of Ocean City for all
reasonable charges resulting from the review of this application.

3. Prior to recording the plat, applicant shall pay tax map update fee as required by the
City Code.

4. Prior to recording the plat, applicant shall provide confirmation of service
availability from all utilities.

PAGE4




PBA 26-001, Nemar 2 LLC, & Samia Development, Inc.
Owner: Threes Company, LLC
Block 3103, Lot 22, 3128 Asbury Avenue

5. Prior to recording the plat, applicant shall provide an Engineer’s cost estimate, and
performance guarantee as required by the City Code.

Google Street View

C Gary Griffith
Richard Carlucci
David Scheidegg

Avery Teitler
Paul Koelling
Nemar 2, LLC & Samia Development, Inc.

PAGES




TEITLER & TRITLER, LLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

618 WEST AVENUE, SUITE 201
© OCEAN CITY, N) 08226

{609) 814.9995
FAX (609) 398-4017

January 30, 2026

VIA HAND DELIVERY
Jaime Felker, Secretary
Planning Board of Ocean City
Henry Knight Building

115 12" Strect

Ocean Cily, New Jersey 08226

RE: 3128 Asbury Avenue
Lot: 22, Block: 3103

Dear Mrs. Felker:

[ herewith enclose the Application of NEMAR 2, L1.C and Samia Development, Inc..
contract purchasers of the above Property, for minor subdivision approval. Specifically, the
Applicants request subdivision approval lo create two (2) new 30 foot by 100-foot lots on the
existing 6,000 square foot parcel. No variances are requested or required for this Application. No
DEP Wetlands or CAFRA approval is required for this Application.

Fnclosed please find a check in the amount of $1.100.00 for the Application and escrow
fees. Also enclosed are six (6) copies of the Application with six {6) copies of the Minor
Subdivision Plan prepared by Koelling & Associates, L1.C, 200-foot list. Certificate of Title, Lot
designation email and confirmation of paid taxes.

Please note that the Applicant secks a waiver for providing grade and contours, The grade of
the Property is minimal, and contours will not accurately depict the flow of stormwater. Finally the
Applicant seeks waiver relief from provide a photograph of the site and requests that service
availability letters be a condition of approval.

I thank you very much for your attention and consideration to this matter. If you have any
questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

ce: Applicants (via email only)
Paul Koelling (via email only)

enclosures



?&B CITY OF OCEAN CITY

VAL, DIVISION OF PLANNING
& b, LS 12 Steeet
: g&;@? i OCFAN CITY, NJ 08226
S S HEIE 609-399-6111 * FAX 609-399 8419

PARTH
DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

PLEASE COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS OF THIS APPLICATION

CHECK ONE: ZONING BOARD APPLICATION___ PLANNING BOARD APPLICATION XX
A. Applicant’s Name NEMAR 2, LLC & SAMIA DEVELOPMENT, INC.

Applicant’s Mailing Address 220 CRESCENT ROAD, OCLEAN CITY, NJ 08226

*Applicant’s E mail Address

Phone Number (Home) ) {Work)

Owner's Name THREES COMPANY, LLC

Owner’s Mailing Address 3128 ASBURY AVENUL, OCEAN CITY, NJ 08226

Relationship of applicant to owner (i.e. same person, tenant, agent, purchase under contract or other)
{Circle one)

Locatton of Premises. 3128 ASBURY AVLENUL
(Street address)

Block(s) 3103 o LoA(s) 22 Zone  R-2-30 .
(Tax Map reference)

. Description the applicavon:__ BY RIGHT MINOR SUBDIVISION APPROVAL TO CREATE TWO (2)

B
NEW FULLY CONFORMING LOTS S S

C. Please check the type(s) of approvals requested:

[J Amendment ] Appeal L Conditional Use
(1 ~C™ Variance L] D™ Use Variance O Interpretation ﬁ] Subdivision Minor
[C1 Stte Plan Major Preliminary [ Site Plan Major Final [ Site Plan Minor
L] Subdivision Major Preliminary (] Subdivision Major Final

1

Revised 6°6.23



U CITY OF OCEAN CITY
‘- l IHVISION OF PLANNING

o
o SR 115 12% Siicet
; ‘,tl 3 y
Yebh 1 OCEAN CITY, NJ 08226
N 609-399-6111 _* FAX 609-399-5419
TV L

D. Request is hereby made for permission to (erect, alter, convert, use) CREATL TWO (2y FULLY
CONFORMING LOTS ON THE SUBDIVIDED PROPERTY

1) Said property is: 60 FEET BY 100 FEET S : e
(Give dimensions and area)
and has the following structures: MIXED USE BUILDING e

2) Size and sethacks of existing building: N'A

Width of building.: Length of buslding:

Height: , e Stories: e
Front: Rear. _
%o Budlding Coverage: _ %o Impervious Surtace Coverage:

3) Size and sethbacks of proposed building and/or addition: N'A

Width of building: Length of building: .
Height: e Stories:

Front: o Rear: e e o e

%5 Building Coverage: %o Impervious Surtace Coverage:

4) Date property acquired and prevailing zoning at time of acquisition: UNDER CONTRACT, SAME

ZONE

5) Has there been any previous appeal, requests or applications to this or any other City Boards,
Construction Offtcial, or other City Offtcial mvolving these premiises? YES NO_ XX
UNKNOWN

"If yes, state the nature, date and the disposition of said matter include a copy of the Resolution, a
copy of the building permit or any other pertinent information previeusly submitted”

2
Revised 6:6:23



U' CITY OF OCEAN CITY
.,é"f(g, DIVISION OF PLANNING
iy IR 115 12% Sieet
. ‘1 A
2}@ ) OCEAN CITY. NJ 08226
B, Rlediny »*/j@ 609-399-6111 * FAX 009-399-8.119
IQ'L'&;)&"-]*‘-”(,_.J\. '

6) When variance approvals are requested:
a. Describe the exceptional conditions of property preventing application from complying with Zoning
Ordinance. N'A
b. Supply a statement of facts showing why reliet can be granted without substantial detriment to the
public good and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of the zone plan and roning
ordinance. N'A

7y All applicants must complete the following, as applicable:

Type of construction: (frame, stone, brick, cement) FRAMI:

Present use of existing buifding(s) and prenuses: MIXED USL BUILDING

Describe any deed restrictions aftecting this property: UNKNOWN. L _

Existing and proposed number of dwelling untts: | & 2 -
Existing and proposed square footage of professional ottice:. 0 & 0 e
Existing and proposed gross floor area: UNKNOWN. .
Existing and proposed parking spaces: 0& CONFORMING

Existing and proposed numberoflots: . 1&d e
Portion of lot bemg subdivided: TWO NEWLY CREATLED LOTS o

Purpose for which lots will be utilized. SINGLE FAMILY_ DWLELLINGS

Facilities for solid waste and recyclables: Y LS
A photograph(s) of the land and building(s) mvolved in the application.

Names, addresses and L-mail ot all expert witness proposed to be used: __PAUL KOLELLING, 2161
SHORE ROAD, LINWOOD, NJ 08221, 609-927-0279

8) [f the applicant is a corporation or partnership, the names and addresses of all stockholders or partners
owning 10% or greater interest in said corporation or partnership shall be set forth in accordance with P.L.
1977 Ch. 336. CHRISTOPHER MONIHAN 100% NEMAR 2, LLC APPLICANT SAME ADDRESS.,
DANIEL SAMIA 100% SAMIA DEVELOPMENT, 250 BAY ROAD, OCEAN CITY, NJ 08226

{If applicable, attach list)

3
Revised 6.623



CITY OF OCEANCIFY
DIVISION OF PLANNING
P15 12 Steeet
OCEAN CITY, NI 082206
609-399-6111 * FAX 609-399 8419

BSCROW FEES SUBMITTED

FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT

Section 25-1300.15.2 Amounts Specified Are Estimates <+ 0 50 < of the Ocean City Zoning
Ordinance, 88-27, Volume 1, reads as follows:

The amount specified tor escrow deposits are estimates, and at s recognized addironal escrow fees may be
necessary m particular applications. In the event that more than the amount specified for escrow s required in
order to pay the reasonable costs meurred, the applicant shall. prior to beng permitied o move torward m the
approval procedure, pay all additional required sums. [nthe event a negative escrow balance develops prior to
obtaining Certificate of Occupancy for any portion of the project. applicant owner shatl pay all additional
required sums.

..............................................................................................................................................................................

I have read Section §25-1300.15.2 and understand that additional escrow fees may be charged at a later
date. I herewith agree to pay these additional charged fees. 1f 1 fail to pay these fees when requested, |
understand that the City will also charge reasonable attorney’s fees for the collection of these fees.

Please Print Clearly

CHRISTOPHLER MONIHAN o - o
(Name) {(Daytime Phone)

220 CRESCLENT ROAD, OCEAN CITY, NJ 08226

(Biiling Address) _
- é{//"fML /)"‘{DQ\ o-~f ‘

(Signa‘ ire) o {DﬁttJ)

3&{1,«(
\

Note: The application will be deemied incomplete 1f all information above is not fully completed.

4
Revised 66723



( CHTY OF OCEAN CITY
,,(3 DIVISION OF PLANNING

u’O e e itA ll" Strect
)N; OCEANCITY. NI 08226
{P~< f;a,grxw vy 609-399-6111 * FAX 609-399.8419
AVERY TEITLER Being duly swomm
g y

(Name ot Applicant or Attorney Representing)

according to law hereby certities that the information presented in this application is true and accurate.

N

féignatu/i'e f Applicant Attorney

It applicant is not the owner of the property, have owner sign befow or file with application a letter
signed by the owner consenting to this application.

N —
The foregoing application is hereby consented to this A day of M{J A NY e 2020

(Pt 575

(Signﬂiure of pl’{};c! y owner)

L8 /4‘% . vi]f /AVQ (yeon (' J/V LY DY

{Address)

L&’.V l'.d A et

(Telephone Number)

Sworn and subscribed betore me:

This &8  dayof Scnoarf 2026

Signa ure of Person authorized to take oaths - Notary

5
Revised 6°6:21



0 CIFY OF OCEAN CITY
_\5‘({; DIVISION OF PLANNING
P L FIS 129 S

L e fé OCEAN CITY, NJ 08226

609-399-6111_* FAX 609-399 8419

A

PART £

APPLICATION CHECKLIST
{Please submit with your application document)

NAME OF APPEHICANT CNEMAR 2 LLGSAMIA DEVELOPMENT INC
NAMLD OF OWNER: A JHREES COMPANY LLC
NAME OF PROFESSIONAL(S) PAUL KOELLING

Reguired Documents

a) One original & 5 copies of the application WITIH the completed Checklist X

b) One original & 5 copies of the required plat meeting requitements set forth n

Chapter 1500 of the City Ordinance X
¢} Required Application Fees as sct forth in Chapter XXX of the City Code X
d) Copy of CAFRA application or written explanation of why one 1sn’t needed N/A
¢) Copy of NIDEP Wetlands application or written explanation of why one 1sn't needed N/A
1) Current signed and sealed Survey of property (less than | year old) ) S
g) Other submittals required by Board Professionals (if any) N/A
h) Written description and justification for Waivers & Variances N/A

i} Certified list of persons to whom notice must be sent, as compiled by the proper

administrative officer of the appropriate municipality (Tax Assessor). A
1) Proof from the Tax Collector that real estate taxes and local Assessments have been
paid to date X
k) (For Subdivisions only} A Certificate of Title X

6
Revised 6/6.23



THE CITY OF OCFAN CITY
TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE
861 ASBURY AVE, RM 107
OCEAN CITY, NJ 08226
609-525-9374 (1ELLE #)
609-391-0650 (TAX #)

APPLICANT ~ C/O AVERY S, TEITLER (200' LIST)
BLOCK NUMBER 3103
LOT NUMBER 22

PROPERTY [LLOCATION 3128 ASBURY AVENUE, OCEAN CITY, NJ

I HERERY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED LIST IS A IRUE COPY OF THE
OWNERS OF RECORD AS INDICATED BY THE CORRESPONDING BI.OCK
AND LOT ON THE TAX MAP OF THE CITY OF OCEAN CITY. 12

ity

e
DATE /2112026 W‘/’”@

M«@fﬁ’s‘éph Elliott

P -
Tax Assessor

=

I Fhus report was developed viing digital data feom the Ocean CllyRenvinglon nnd YVemick, Engncces Geographic Infarmation System.
tins report s o wecondary pro duct and has nol been verified by Reminglon and Veemick Fog neers

1. The attached report was developed using digital data Gom the Ocean ityMenunglon and Vermek Engincers G1S sysiem o estabish
the propecties that fa 1 willidn the 200 foet criteria. Tn audition, the owrer names, adidress, ete (s defined hy the 200" eriteria) data was
tuken frum the BRT Techuotogies, fuc. Tax Assessor Repert Generalor. The infennation comtained in the atached report is subject
to the aceuracy lunitatiors of said progr-ms and subject 1o llie aceucrey of the inforstation comaned therein as of the date of the
report generation



IAN 21907

CITY OF OCEAN CITY
DIVISION OF PLANNING TAX ASGESSMENT OFFiCE
L1512 Street
OCEAN CITY, NJ 08226
6093996111 * FAX 609-525-24%6

FORM B
REQUEST FOR ADDRESSES WITHIN 200

Submit to Tax Assessment Oftice
(861 Asbury Avenuce)

Applicant NEMAR 2, LLC/SAMIA DEVELOPMENT INC,
Block: - 3103
Lot 22

Property Address: 3128 ASBURY AVIENUL

Fauthorize the Tax Assessor’s Oflice o compile @ listing ol property owners and mailing
addresses located within a 200-{oot radius of the above-mentioned property.

Authorized S:pnature

Please call me when the st ts complele al: 609-814-9993
Please maii the 1isl w the following address:

AVERY S, TEITLER, 1180,

618 WEST AVENULE. SUITE 201

OCEAN CULY. NJ 08226 () 609-398-4017



QL1/22/26 Page. 1

Piock Prope-iy iocaiion Cwner
Lot Adgttonat Lot Praperty Address
Quz Add.bonsl Lot Class City, State Zip Code
3702 401-03 3ZND ST 2 OLEARY, DANIEL & COLLEEN
s L2 35383 CRANBURY RD
1 HUNTINGDON VALLTDY, PA 190606
3102 afi1-Q3 3IND ST 2 HENDERSON, MICHAEL & BRIDGETTC
i Lz £ WOODBRIDGE T
<2 MEDFORD. NI Q8055
3102 3143532 ASSURY AVE 2 BERGER REALTY, INC
3 14,5, 6{CONSOLIDATED: 33180 ASBURY AVE
QCEaN CITY, M 0RZ76
EM S 314l ASBURY AVE Z SEAGER REALTY, INC
T 0B3102 L3832 3150 ASBURY AVE
OCEAN CITY, M3 ¢a2ze
3102 3137-3%¢ ASBURY AVE e COLLINS JOHN J & MARJANN, TRUSTEES
=4 1L23 TIVERTON RD
C1 VECHANICZSBURG FA 17050
3102 3137-39 ASBURY AVE z ZJESDOUSA, ALFREDD & MARIA
3 331 SEQUOCIA DR
2 NEWTOWN, PA 18940
3igz 3132-35 ASBURY AVE : BONANNI, JORN £ & MAUREEN
501 1012 SALEMRD
CTHERRY HiIlLL, N2 08934
3133 3129-31 ASBURY AVE L FOCHT, CAROLYN 2
] OBR3102, L3580 I24 ABRAMS MI'L RD
KING OF PRUSSIA, B4 13406
A 3125 ASBURY AVE = FOCHT, CARQLYN )
R 326 ABRAMS MILL ARD
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 12405
3107 3121-23 ASBURY AVE Z GRUNDY, ANTHONY & CHRISTINE
18 7 LAUREN M
3 HAMILTON W2 08£20
3302 3121-23 ASBURY AV® 2 GREEME, ROGER £ & AMY L
g §05 DERBY DR
2 WEIST CHESTER, PA 19380
3102 3117-1% ASBURY AVE Z SRIGTIDT, BARTHOLOMEW F & 1 ETALS
i1 SE0 CENTRAL AVE, B3
C3LL7 UNWD0D, NI JEIEL
3idz 3117-19 ASBURY AVE 2 BEACH CHICKEN BZACH HOUSE LLC
13 1:14) CARDINAL DR

c311% WEST CHESTER, PA ILGER



Block
Lot
Quai
3102
2
311

3102

C3118

3102

13

Y

3102

iz

cz

3102
14
1

3102

<1

3102

Propa-ty Locatuon
Add nonal Lot
Add tinnal Lot

3113-15 ASBURY AVE

3113-15 ASBURY AVE

3109 ASBURY AVE

3111 ASBURY AVE

3105-07 ASBURY AVE

3105-07 ASBURY AVE

3101 ASBURY AVE

082102 1L.5/3

3108-10 CENTRAL AVE

3108-10 CENTRAL AVE

3112-14 CENTRAL AVE

3112-14 CENTRAL AVE

3116-18 CENTRAL AVE

3116-18 CENTRAL AVE

Properly
SGlass
2

L

[

Qwner
address
City, State

MEYER, KEVIN G & MARY P
45395 B GAKVIEW CF
DOYLESTOWN, PA

GAUDIANG, ANTIMO, ETAL. CO-TTEES
1218 ROYAL LN %A KNTSTAUT
WEST DEPTFORD, N3

MAMFRFDI, PETER N & JONI
3109 ASBURY AVE
OCEAN CITY, NI

SCHWOYER, JORY & DORCTHY
1002 STUART DREVE
SOTTSTOWN, PA

LUCADOD, FRERERICK G JR B ROSEH
250 MALLARD DR E
NORTH WALES, PA

FOX, BRENDAN W & NICOLE T
1263 CUSFMORE RD
SOUTHAMPTON, PA

3101 ASBURY AVE-CC LLC
3101 ASBURY AVL
OCEAN CITY, N]

ZONESSO, WILLTAM F & CARMEL BURKE
12 ANCHOR LANE
BAY SHORE, NY

MILLER, SAMUEL D & CHRISTINE G
339 A LEGION (T
PTTHAN, N

MULVEY, DANIEL O & CAROL
17 LANGPORT DR
MEDFQRD, NJ

3EAM, KIMBERLEE A & JAMES R
2239 LOCUST CR
LANSDALE, PA

BLAIR, STEPHEN & KAREN
18410 CRCSS TIMBER TERR
OLNEY, MD

OLivIO. GEQRGE M & RITA
718 MQRTON AVE
BRIDGETON, Ni

Zin Coce

18802

08086

08228

9484

19454

18966

08Z26

08071

08055

18445

20832

08302

G1/22f26 FPage: 2
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Froperty Location
Acgdons Lot
Acd tigna Lot

3145 WEST AVE

OB3103 142

3137-29 WEST AVE

3137-39 WEST AVE

3133 WEST AVE

3135 WEST AVE

3128-31 WEST avg

L
s
iJ
w
(2
[y
=
{3
b
<
]

3125 WEST AVE

31I7 WEST AVE

3123-23 WEST AVE

312:-23 WEST AVE

3117-19 WEST AVE

Prape-ty

< ass

-
“

1

Dhwmar
Address

Ty, State

<IRK, 2OBERT & JILL A
203 ELK N
WEST CHESTER, PA

ENNISS, STEPHEN W & ROCHELLE B
3143 WEST AVE
QCEAN CITY. NI

O'NEILL, JOSERH A & REGINA L
10 DELAWARE RIM DR
YARDLEY. PA

DOUGHERTY, DANIEL A & BETSY ]
e84 WOODVIEW RT
YARDLEY, PA

AYES, MICHELE & SDWARD
1050 STABLE LANE
WEST CHESTER, 24

FINK, LI5A M. & STEPREN
108 W ROSE VAL EY ROAD
ROSE VALLEY. PA

SIORTANG, JOMN A TRUSTE: ETAL
B0 3RD AVE WETT UNIT 203
BRADENTON. FL

WAGNER. VERNA
404 TANYON CREEK LANDING
TANTON. GA

LAWRENCE, CHRISTOPHER & &LISA FTA
SE PLEAZANT VAL_EY DRIVE
SEWELL, NI

BROWNE, WAYNE & & LYNNE G ETALS
2 BROMLEY CT
VOORMHESS, NI

ROWEN, GEZORGE 2 & DIANE ;
313 COUNTRY MEADOWS DR
LANCASTER, PA

TATE EEVIN & JENNIFER
303 CRUM CREEK LM
MNEWTOWN SQUARE, #A

VINDOMAR GRQU® 1 LT
IO LITILE LEAF LN
HMOWELL, M3

Ml b Ty [ 5

e
CELEA




3102
2L
Ci

3102

Property Location

ACgiiong Lot
Acditlonz Lot

3120-22 CENTRAL AVE

3120-22 CENTRAL AVE

3124-26 CENTRAL AVE

2124-26 CENTRAL AVE

3128-30 CENTRAL AVE

3128-30 CENTRAL AVE

3132-34 CENTRAL AVE

3132 34 CENTRAL AVE

351-03 3280 ST

w
[l
L

2ND 55

1-03

3157-5% WFST AVE

3157 35 WEST AVE

3149 WEST AVE
OBI103,L475,4786

Prope-Ly
Class

-

t

na

Lo

na

Owner
Add-ess
Ciry, State

ALLEZSON, SCOTT D 5R & BONNA M

1605 COUNTRY WAY
CHESTER SPRINGS, PA

VALVMO ROBERT & DEBORAH S,ETAL

124 CLEARTIELD AVE
MARLTORN, NJ

KATZ, PRI.IP & (FTLANT
1403 ROYAL OAK DRIVE
BLUE BELL, PA

MEYERS, DOUGLAS W & YEVGENYA JANE

355 S END AVE, APT 0]
NEW YCORK, NY

MAYER, KEVIN & DELFING, KRIS
34 STEPPING STONE | ANF

SEWELL, N3

BUEH_ER, SUSAN K & SAUL, GREGORY
107 CLYDESDALE CIRCLE

EAGLESVILLE, PA

CAPALDI, BARBARA ) & BARBARA A

2306 BISHQP'S VIEW CR
CHERRY HILL, M}

CAPALDI BARBARA A

9106 SISHOPS VIEW (IR

CHERRY HILL, .

BRASTETER, HENRY £ & MELISSA A

501 32MD STREET
OCEAN CITY, Nj

EBY. JOHN T & KATHRYN A
1406 WEST ROCKSPRAY RD

SAMESON, PA

TUMELTY, JOSEPH J & JOANNE M
286 HIGHLAND, UPPER PROV

MECIA, PA

SEDGIEY ROMAD
3159 WEST AVE
OCEAN CTTY, NJ

CAPS MAY COUNTY MUA
1523 RY 8 NORTH

CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, M J

Zin Code

194222165

TR

selfl

01722728 Page: =
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01/22/26 P

Properiy _coaton Cwner
Add vions Lot Property fddress
Aggtional Lot £lass Cipy, State Zin Coce
ZL_7-19 WEST AVE 2 LOGUE, MICHAEL ) & KRISTIE
553 N 2ZRD ST
PHILA, PA 12130
3113-15 WEST AVE 2 VALENTINE, JEFFREY & JENNIFER
1905 APPLETREES LN
QCEAN CITY, N3 0B228

ECKERTY, MARY D & TIMOTHY 3
<99 OLD MORRIS RD

w

3:313-15 WEST AVE

HARLEYSVILLE, PA 15238
3109-11 WEST AVE 2 SCHAEFFER, MEGAN E & TODD &
807 PINEAURST DR
CHESTER SPRINGS, PA 19423

3109-11 WEST AVE

d

KQHUT. LiZaA M
3111 WEST AVE
OCEAN CITY, M 08226

314507 WEST AVE - DALEY, MARYANM P, ETALS
1536 MCHNELIS DR
SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18266

3105-07 WEST AVE ; SBUING, JYNNE & & TLAYTCON R

203 UXBRIDGE

CHERRY HILL, N 0803e
300 gz 2157 &7 . JOHNSON, HARRY =177 & BARBARA ANN

5635 MARIGOLD PL

PHILA, PA 12138

300-02 3157 57

™~

GREXA, PAUL E& ZDNA M
302 3157 STREET

oCzaN 07y, NI 0B226
3100 ASZURY AVENUE Z ROSENBLUM, ZATHARY B & MEGAN T

13 HILLVIEW TERRACE

SURMMIT, NI 07901

3102 ASSURY AVENUE

)

MCCRUDDEN, JOEN & JILL
3 CRANBIRRY FLACE

VODRHEES, NI 08043
3104-05 ASBURY AVE " CHAMP RICHARD C & JEANETIT A

B84 ROCK HOLLOW RO ,A CHAMP

BIRDSRCRO, PA 19508

A

J104 Q& ASBURY AVE WATERMAN, ARTHUR E & SILVIA
28 HIGHBRIDGE BLVD

MEDFORDT, NI 08CSS

o
o)
]



Blotk

Lot

Cual

G ISR
PSR )

=

3

3103

3163
2

=
-

3103
24

C1

Progesty Lozation
Acd tiong Lot
Acdtisnal Lot

3108-10 ASBURY AVE

3108-10 ASBURY AVE

3112-14 ASBURY AVE

311Z-14 ASBURY AVE

3116-18 ASBURY AVE

3116-18 ASBURY AVE

2120-22 ASBURY AVE

3120-22 ASBURY AVE

3124 ASBURY AVE

OB3103 4%

2128 ASBURY AVE
QB3103,L500,501
31326-38 ASBURY AVE

3136-38 ASBURY AVE

3140 42 ASBURY AVE

Propesy
Class

o

5]

ra

s

Cwner
Address
.oy, Stae

3108 ASBURY LLC
534 KROMER AVE
SERWYN, PA

SANTOLERI, JOSEPH ! JR & LAJRA E
27 HORSISHOE LANE
NEWTOWN $Q, P

WINDSOR, WILLIAM T il & MARY ]
35 GAGE RD
ELST BRUNSWICK, N

BROZYNA, KATHLEEN & THOMAS
34 BIRDSEYE GLEN
VERDONA, M3

VICNALLY, JOSEPH & DEBORAN
320 MONTTCELLO PL
SANSDALE, PA

AMNDERSON, MARK & MAUREEN
3118 ASBURY &4VE
OCEAN CITY, NJ

3RYAN, JAMES & JESSIE
306 WOCDLAND CT
WAYNE. PA

WEISBECKER, FRANK D IR & JARE S
8 HARTFORD DRIVE
EGG HARSOR TOWNSHIP. N]

VERMES, CYNTHIA M & ERWIN M
1% OXFORD RD
DEERAN, NJ -

THREES COMPANY L_Z
3128 ASBURY AVE
OCEAN CITY, NI

MORSE. TONY & CHRISTINE
418 PIMLICO waY
MOUNT LAUREL, N

BISIRRI, CHRISTOPAER & DONNA
L0 ST JEAN WAY
MARLTON, N

MEKENNA, JOMN P & PATRICIA A
110 PILGRIM DRIVE
CLIFTOY, NJ

Q1722126 Pace. 6

Zp Coce

18312

[t 8




01722726 Page: 7

B ook Proportvy Locaten Qwmer
Lot Acditiona! Lot rroperty Address
Qua’ Acditionz; Lot Class Citv, Stame Zip Code
3103 314042 ASBURY AVE 2z AWRENCE, SRIAN W & MARGARET P
24 102 SPOTTSWOOD LN
c2 KENNETT SQUARE, PA 19348
3103 315 ASIURY AVE > SCHEUERMANN,LED & PATRICIA, TTEES
FA CB3163 1504 33148 ASBURY AVE
DCEAN CITY, NI DAZIG
3148 ASBURY AVE a SCHEUERMANN LEQ & PATRICIATTEES
023103 L5303 3148 ASBURY AVE
OCEAN CITY, NJ Y]
3154 ASBURY AVE a8 GRISBAUM. LEON K TRUSTEE
CB3103 L3068 3160 ASBURY AVE
CTEAMN JTTY, M3 2RIDA
Eic 3160 ASBURY AVE 48 GRISBAUM, LEON K TRUSTEE
5 OR3103 307 3160 ASBURY AVE

o

CCEAN CITY, M) D E



UTIITIES COMPANIES LISTED BELOW MUST ALSO BE NOTIFIED:

S0UTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS
f SOUTH JERSEY PLAZA
FOLSOM, NJ 06037

VERIZON ENGINEEERING DEPT
10 TANSBORO RDFLR 2
BERLIN, NJ 08009

CAPF MAY CO MUNICIFAL UHIHTTISES AUTHOR 7Y
ATIN CORPORATE SECRFTARY

1523 ROUITE YNORTH

CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210

NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER CO.
JAMES RUNZER, MANAGER

3215 FIRE RD

EGG HARBOR TWP, NJ 08234 5857

COMCAST CABLE

ATTN: GREGORY SMITH, PROJECT MANAGER
901 WEST LEEDS AVE

ABSECON. NJ 68201

ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC COMPPANY
5100 HARDING HIGHWAY SUITE 399
MAYS LANDING, NJ 08330

TO ALL APPLICANTS:
PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT IT IS THE APPLICANT'S BURDEN TO DETERMINE WHETHER THE
CAPE MAY COUNTY PLANNING BOARD AND/OR THE COMMISSIONER OF THE NJ

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MUST BE PROVIDED NOTICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH Nb3A 40:550-12,

Rev: 211072017



T‘EITLER & TEITLER, LLC

ATTURNEYS AT LAW

618 WEST AVENUE, SUITE 201
OCEAN CITY, NJ 08226

(609) 814-9995
FAX {609) 398-4017

January 30, 2026

ViA HAND DELIVERY
Jaime Felker, Secretary
Planning Board of Occan City
City of Ocean City

Henry Knight Building

L15 12" Street

Ocean City, New Jersey 08226

RL: 3128 Asbury Avenue, Ocean City. New Jersey 08226
Block: 3103, Lot: 22

Dear Mrs. Felker:

Please accept this letter as a Certificale of fitle indicating that. upon information and betiet.
the above Property is presently owned by Threes Company, LL.C. I have reviewed the fast Deed of
record and. upon further information and beliel. there are no covenants or deed restrictions that
would prevent the land [rom being subdivided. The purpose of this Certificate of Title is to be
included in an application (o subdivide the above Property into two (2) new lots from the existing
lot.

I thank you very much for your attention and consideration to this matter. As always, if you
have any questions or require additional information. please do not hesitate to contact me.

ryly yours,
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CIYY OF QCEANCITY
DIVISION OF PLANNING
115 12" Street
QCEANCITY, NJ (08226
609-399-61 1 E _* FAX 609-525-2496

PART VI - FORMS
FORM A
CONVIRMATION OF PAID TAXES

124 HOUR NOTICI: MAY BE REQUIRED]
TOBE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT AND RETURRED TOQ THLE TAX COLLECTION OFF ice

NAME: _ THREES COMPANY, 11.C

BLOCK: 3103 LOT: 22

SIEEET ADDRESS: 3128 ASBURY AVENUL

G PN OPUBENEENOAAENENEBENPEHEAARENOD I RNNEGOHIOHYDBYHUVYWUHAURDERREADDRHEBAEBEBS A
TO BE COMPLETED BY TAX COLLECTION QFIICE
Taxes current as of / /?/45

Taxes paid through /2//_33//2,5 L{‘%L{ _quarter 20 %ﬁ

Remarks:
I'M_A:,
/ e e
Tevenee Gralft Date
Tax Collector
TIHNS STATEMENT IS NOT AN OFFICIAL TAX SEARCIH
qu —
ri
AVERY S, TEITLER, ESQ. D \E @ E H wm
018 WEST AVENUI, SUITE 204 & o
VAN 20 075

QOCEAN CITY, NJ 08226 (F) 609-198-4017

TAX COLLECTOR'S GFFIGE
ClTY O'r' OCEAN GiTV o



ZONING SCHEDULE

Residential R-2-30, Discrete Neighborhood

k"

KEY MAP

SCALE: approx. 1= 1000

CAPE MAY COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE
MAP FILING DATA

Date | Revision

Taken from Ocean City
Quadrangle Sheet

Property

OWNER’S CERTIFICATION

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT THE LANDS SUBDIVIDED BY THIS
MAP ARE OWNED BY TITLE OF RECORD AND THAT CONSENT TO
THE APPROVAL OF SAID MAP IS GIVEM.

OWNER Date

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION

| HAVE CAREFULLY EXAMINED THIS MAP AND TO THE BEST OF
MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF FIND IT CONFORMS WITH THE
PROVISIONS OF "THE MAP FILING LAW", RESOLUTION OF
APPROVAL AND THE MUNICIPAL ORDINAKNCES AND REQUIREMENTS
APPLICABLE THERETO.

Municipal Engineer Dote

MUNICIPAL PLANNING BOARD APPROVAL

CLASSIFIED AND APPROVED AS A MINOR SUBDIVISION BY THE
CITY OF OCEAN CITY PLANNINGC BOARD ON:

Date

Planning Board Engineer Date
Planning Board Chairman Daote
Planning Beard Secretary Date

THIS PLAT (OR A DEED DESCRIBING THIS SUBDIVIS|ON) MUST
BE FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF CAPE MAY COUNTY
ON OR BEFORE

Date

WHICH DATE IS ONE HUNDRED AND NINETY (190) DAYS AFTER
APPROVAL AS A MINOR SUBDIVISION BY THE CITY OF OCEAN
CITY PLANNING BOARD.

Plonning Board Secretary Date

CAPE MAY COUNTY APPROVALS

| CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF THIS MAP AND LAND
SURVEY DATED 12/10/2025 MEET THE MINIMUM
SURVEY DETAIL REQUIREMENTS OF THE STATE
BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND LAND
SURVEYORS AND THE MAP HAS BEEN MADE
UNDER MY SUPERVISION, AND COMPLIES WITH
THE "THE MAP FILING LAW" AND THAT THE
QUTBOUND CORNER MARKERS AS SHOWN HAVE
BEEN FOUND OR

will be SET upon Subdivision approvals.

MINOR SUBDIVISION

of #3128 Asbury Avenue

SITUATE IN
CITY OF OCEAN CITY
COUNTY OF CAPE MAY, N.J.
BLOCK 3103
LOT 22

PAUL KOELLING

r o . i y i - = .
ZONE ZONING EXISTING PROFQOSED VARIANCE o = o _ . . . '
STANDARD REQUIREMENT CONDITIONS _ CONDTIONS  REQUIRED o R 2 | 10 . L] . o=l
— . . . — — o (= ot = g ‘ - = | A
Use Smgle-F'amlly Slngle-F'amuy Slngle-F.amily No . W “ e - J - - H a V‘e‘n - F Ve
Dwelling Dwelling Dwelling ! [r § - - ) o S -2 - & | |
Minimar Lot Area 6,000 sq. ft o =7 c : j SR : ' . ; Uk ' )
Lot 22,01 3,000 Sq.Ft. 3,000 Sq.Ft, No . ai . o L | B———
Lot 22.02 3,000 Sq.Ft. 3,000 Sq.Ft. No | - = '
Minimum Lot Width 80.0° - (g i st : N
Lot 22.01 30 30.0' No - , T
Lot 22,02 30’ 30.0 No B . - Ave
Minimurn Lot Frontage 60.0' | J . i - W est - \! "
Lot 22.01 30' 30.0' No N - Subiect C T L
Lot 22.02 30 30.0' No L =1~ u J_;. e~ -1 ] LI
Minimum Lot Depth 100.0' ' Pro perty S -
Lot 22.01 100° 100.0' No T _ / S i EREY .
Lot 22.02 100" 100.0' P _ . b ] | : . _
Min. Front Yard Setback 3.7 S — r - ' T u S - '
Lot 22.01 10 10" or greater No . I R 1 - =% ] AVE B
Lot 22.02 (Schedule "B" - Asbury Avenug) 10" or greater No ' ' 7 . ! — ” A Sb Ury L
Minimurm Rear Yard Sethack 28.3 - N . N . e T S . ;
Lot 22.01 25' 25.0" or greater No B s TN | . . o - . — :
Lot 22.02 (25% af Lot depth) 25.0" or greater No [~ v | < = A - °=:, - ‘ , s il - .
- . 1 n | | = 4
Minimum Side Setback 7 MZAETEITIcE 15 i I8 27 B il . . - -
Lot 22.01 4.0 4.0' or greater No wif = | 2] -] o [ne aw |l = | . i oy ' : , ra ‘ Ave
- Bl - L . . - = =
Lat 22,02 4.0' or greater S‘U bject B ' . ‘ ‘ C e ﬂ e
Min. Side Yard Aggregate 7.9 : = - . T ;
Lot 22.01 8.0 8.0' or greater No Pro perty R a g b , L S '
Lot 22,02 (Schedule "C" - Lok w idth 30.0' to 34.99 8.0' or greater No : - soeRSsSt it — _ g - ' 4
o | GENERAL INFORMATION
Lot 22.01 24 less than 2.4 2.4 0r less No | : ’ ' ‘ 4 ,
Lot 22.02 2.4 or less No 1. Applicant & Owner : Nemar 2 LLC / Samia Development Inc.; ¢/o Chris Monihan; 609-6802-3336
- , . 2. Premises in Question: Block 3103 Lot ; #3128 Asbury Avenue; Shown an Tax Map Sheet #27 dated Qctober 2005;
Maximum FAR ] ) e P s ' P : . g . 4 =1 X
_ . . . : e gt oo e o 3. Zone: R-2-30 Non-Discrete Residential Zone, surrounding area is in same Zone as shown an ZONING MAP:
Lot 22.01 84% less than 84% 84% or less No = T : ST ST ' B . o i
Lot 22.02 84% or less No Taken f City Tax Ass » ® e AN Y - 4. Area: Total area of tract to be subdivided = 8,000 square feet (0.13 acres);
— , T aikeR Irom ity Jox ASBESHOT 8 b R T —— 5. Proposed Number of Lots: Two (2) equal new buildable lots to be created from One (1) existing Lot;
Mla_XltlleténE) ?Ullﬂlﬂg‘ Height 0 FT 5 FT o ' list dated 01/21/2026 & ki, i 6. Survey: Propery boundary depicted on SUBDIVISION PLAN is the results of a field survey performed by Paul M.
Ol c2. or less a B BT : ittty bnd Koelling, PLS on December 10, 2025;
Lot 22.02 30 FTorless No = B T M= .- I e T 7. Easements: No Easements other than normal blanket utility easements are known to exist, and none are proposed:
e T ST i AV 3 IS, B v & AeERET P s SRR R : R . . ‘ . i RIOR
Building Coverage 48.90% oy I searmaeao - ¥ e i 8. Deed Restrictions: No deed restrictions are known to exist; all vehicular access to both new Lots shall be from the rear
Lot 22.01 35% 35% or less No . M ‘ i — e s e A of the property;
£992.0 35% or less Blo N e S s I o 9. Street Trees, Curb and Sidewalk: The street trees, curb and sidewalk along Asbury Avenue shall be removed and
LD. 22. 2 " At SR6-20 CEHTHAL AU [ S BHLEY SLEAN K B S TR EE . " . g .
Inpeniods Coverags 35 90% m B “ T T o = 0 S e it replaced in accordance with City Standards. All concrete work shall conform with Sections 17-2 and 25-711.28:
Lot 22.01 60% 60% or less No - J— “ s e o RRp—— i i 10. Existing Structures: all existing structures are to be removed;
Lot 22'02 B0% or less No s bl — @ ey . 502 11. Utilities: Municipal sewerage, public water supply, gas service and normal overhead utilities exist as shown on Existing
: S S ASSRY N ™ (SERAIG O (C ISR - L hE Ak m Conditions Plan:
w LD 507 JIH AEYIRY £VE N e CAERAY HILL 1D =anz L . v .
G e ‘ —— e ren e 12. FIRM Zone: The subject property is located in F.E.M.A. Flood Insurance Rate Map Zone "AE” (Base Flood Elevation 9
Ty A ETIND ZY L d ;I"Bq = J i p
a o G . as shoyvn on panel 3400900088F; _ _
- —~ : , s Trwtrisam _— ol o i i Em 13. Elevations: Spot ground elevations depicted in NAVDSS;
NOTE: THE ABOVE ZONING CONTROLS ARE REQUIRED TO BE S_HOWN PURSUANT TO THE NEW e T 4 e T B = e e 14. Variances: NO Variances from the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Ocean City are required in connection with this
JERSEY "MAP FILING LAW" AND ARE THE CONTROLS IN EFFECT AS OF THE DATE OF THE L * Pt s i m—— ' A e MINOR SUBDIVISION as sho! the ZONING SCHEDULE.
st i, b s as shown on the | ULE.
RECORDING OF THIS PLAN AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY VARIANCE AND MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE un sz . e e, T R ) R
AMENDMENT AND MASTER PLAN REVISION, AND ARE NOT TO BE CONSTRUED AS COVENANTS OR o : o - . : b e @ ALLEY @ N 5266801
RESTR'CTIONS RUNNING WITH THE LAND b 3;:%‘?%1’;7 ! ;&?ﬁ%‘!‘m‘ . jm m;?u:;;ﬁzﬁl:_m U ::,ﬂr?;’a:;gi»::wuc- (15, wide) E. 5124~9295
Shies KSBUTY 882 z MR ARAUTT, W FATE RN BOURY HOXSF 105 e | B Corner Marker
S R - 8, Fourd Vo be: ssf) s
é:,a: TR ARSUNY A 3 ﬁﬁ;gg}vﬂwumnu \90 N44.30‘00”E 60.00, Edgg f Pavement 6‘9 SE'IY line )\9
ot MTRCMATLLGSIE R, 0, TXGE 3\ = = \ w\',‘l .
F BESGMIAL A TIECT i AN K> . -
b e ‘ =il - ¢ ——ne \'Sewe‘ Cleoriout Trosh Ene. Woter Meter
A LLE Y EE"! W ASIR ASUIRY M i ﬁb:_ﬁ;m S nmaunes1 : // / / f/ /
'an Bar ' N ZESY LW L }
Found CaaOa e 30,00 (15" wide) - T ; ol N: 5227.0060 2 2 PR
w = . IR . ;"::E% - E: 50B2.8750 12 A
L Vo i, s 0 5 Garoge y
Monument _— R B 3 S iom, IR ) O TER e = g
(to be set) = g e = Azt 10 = - . 2 & ' Shed 9
*u RS ey Y 2 ::av’;’mf.:nu-rm 315 FET7 Wkt e 2 ﬁiﬂm&:tﬁéﬁ 8‘ “n / // J— | ‘
3 WEST DETTER, WaRY = =i, 1= } + / /
I onE 400402302 T M}é‘;ﬂgmlﬁ;l!’ FalEHE 515 JLONAE WARE A= mmﬂéﬂ!‘:“a ot I l /
Bt ﬁﬁn:wl. o izy | i = -
o s s e e - 3 i ‘ e | B L L L L L L
S WETT IDWESTER A ST kg [=4 HATLENSUTILLE b
s &
%) 5’1 J,B:g STOE=L1 VImET A 2 gm&&kﬁf SfMeT & R -
.U' o Pty Lt i =% EHESTE e, 4 145 e __.__‘_._,....-n—'—‘
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